
2021 Findley Lake Triathlon Festival  - Sprint Race Results

Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # City State Age Group Event

1 1:06:16 Lawrence Ryan 177 Union City PA M35-39 Sprint Triathlon

2 1:10:10 Bailey KC 156 Geneseo NY M60-64 Sprint Triathlon

3 1:11:23 Pesansky Jonathan 12 Corning NY M45-49 Double Findley

4 1:12:08 Roberts Martin 183 Lakewood OH M30-34 Sprint Triathlon

5 1:13:13 Emelson Brian 158 Rochester NY M55-59 Sprint Triathlon

6 1:14:16 Townsend Cameron 162 Buffalo NY M50-54 Sprint Triathlon

7 1:14:49 Friedman Philip 152 Erie PA M65-69 Sprint Triathlon

8 1:15:43 Tyczka Scott 157 Buffalo NY M55-59 Sprint Triathlon

9 1:16:34 Cassidy Tim 15 East Liverpool OH M30-34 Double Findley

10 1:17:09 Seevers Jason 193 North East PA M19&U Sprint Triathlon

11 1:17:25 Lawson-Crabtree Mindy 5 Frewsburg NY F45-49 Double Findley

12 1:18:28 Uhteg Marc 9 Chaffee NY M50-54 Double Findley

13 1:19:00 Eckendorf Lauren 125 Fairview PA F30-34 Sprint Triathlon

14 1:22:01 Durlin Mike 151 Girard PA M65-69 Sprint Triathlon

15 1:22:18 LaFever Steven 192 Cazenovia NY M20-24 Sprint Triathlon

16 1:22:28 Locke Paul 8 Perrysburg NY M50-54 Double Findley

17 1:22:44 Minor Charlie 194 Meadville PA M19&U Sprint Triathlon

18 1:24:32 Mostoller David 10 Mullica Hill NJ M50-54 Double Findley

19 1:25:01 Kane Jimmy 185 Lockport NY M25-29 Sprint Triathlon

20 1:25:16 Bonk Noel 167 Brewerton NY M45-49 Sprint Triathlon

21 1:25:39 Fennick Jonathan 11 New Castle PA M45-49 Double Findley

22 1:26:08 Nicolia Ray 160 Orchard Park NY M55-59 Sprint Triathlon

23 1:26:09 Fox Jody 173 Corry PA M40-44 Sprint Triathlon

24 1:26:46 Habecker Terry 150 Ithaca NY M70-74 Sprint Triathlon

25 1:28:43 Albericci Austin 190 Closter NJ M20-24 Sprint Triathlon

26 1:28:46 Fuhrman Tina 109 Erie PA F50-54 Sprint Triathlon

27 1:28:51 Maddock Ian 186 Clymer NY M20-24 Sprint Triathlon

28 1:30:04 Macneil Nicola 115 Rotterdam JunctionNY F45-49 Sprint Triathlon

29 1:30:57 Schultz Michael 14 Hamburg NY M40-44 Double Findley

30 1:31:32 Aucoin Robert 179 Randolph NY M35-39 Sprint Triathlon

31 1:32:37 Norton Jim 161 Buffalo NY M55-59 Sprint Triathlon

32 1:32:50 Stancliff/Shenk Lynn/Dave 110 Erie PA Relay Team Sprint Relay

33 1:33:28 Welch Sarah 120 Cleveland OH F35-39 Sprint Triathlon

34 1:34:02 Peterson Jack 187 Erie PA M20-24 Sprint Triathlon

35 1:34:07 Carapella Anna 6 Fredonia NY F30-34 Double Findley

36 1:34:41 Spaeder Jeffrey 171 Erie PA M40-44 Sprint Triathlon

37 1:35:41 Kelly Elizabeth 104 Erie PA F60-64 Sprint Triathlon

38 1:36:29 Dworakowski Ray 153 Girard PA M65-69 Sprint Triathlon

39 1:39:03 Giannelli Dan 163 North East PA M50-54 Sprint Triathlon

40 1:39:17 Wik Holly 3 Jefferson Hills PA F50-54 Double Findley
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41 1:39:40 Becker Paul 164 North East PA M50-54 Sprint Triathlon

42 1:40:37 Chertack Allison 129 Buffalo NY F25-29 Sprint Triathlon

43 1:41:03 Pedersen Victoria 103 Sherrill NY F65-69 Sprint Triathlon

44 1:41:40 Myers Gretchen 102 Meadville PA F65-69 Sprint Triathlon

45 1:41:52 Davis Jennifer 116 Fredonia NY F45-49 Sprint Triathlon

46 1:42:50 Craig Thomas 175 Mc Donald PA M40-44 Sprint Triathlon

47 1:43:04 Adinolfe Luke 178 Newfane NY M35-39 Sprint Triathlon

48 1:43:35 Turek Emily 127 Erie PA F25-29 Sprint Triathlon

49 1:44:43 Maddock Colin 188 Lakewood OH M20-24 Sprint Triathlon

50 1:45:02 Surra Scott 174 Kersey PA M40-44 Sprint Triathlon

51 1:45:04 Newburg Joel 181 Dunkirk NY M30-34 Sprint Triathlon

52 1:45:37 Wassell Pamela 107 Erie PA F55-59 Sprint Triathlon

53 1:46:11 McCann Nora 118 Erie PA F40-44 Sprint Triathlon

54 1:46:43 Irwin Cody 180 Lockport NY M30-34 Sprint Triathlon

55 1:46:59 Lehman Andrea 4 Coudersport PA F50-54 Double Findley

56 1:47:22 Felt Cody 182 Dunkirk NY M30-34 Sprint Triathlon

57 1:47:41 Novosel Walter 13 New Wilmington PA M40-44 Double Findley

58 1:48:03 Foust Joshua 191 West Sand Lake NY M20-24 Sprint Triathlon

59 1:50:14 LaFever Doug 169 Cazenovia NY M45-49 Sprint Triathlon

60 1:50:14 Hilimon Brad 172 Cheektowaga NY M40-44 Sprint Triathlon

61 1:50:37 Kinney Christina 124 Williamsville NY F30-34 Sprint Triathlon

62 1:50:37 Gibbs Kevin 168 Youngstown NY M45-49 Sprint Triathlon

63 1:50:56 Copella Gretchen 113 Olean NY F50-54 Sprint Triathlon

64 1:51:00 Wassell Mary 126 Erie PA F25-29 Sprint Triathlon

65 1:51:53 Minett Tara 122 Canonsburg PA F35-39 Sprint Triathlon

66 1:52:03 Lynch Margie 106 Cheswick PA F55-59 Sprint Triathlon

67 1:53:04 Hokaj Elizabeth 114 Erie PA F45-49 Sprint Triathlon

68 1:54:12 Minett Ben 176 Canonsburg PA M40-44 Sprint Triathlon

69 1:55:28 Kinney James 155 Hillsborough NJ M60-64 Sprint Triathlon

70 1:57:04 Schreckengost Kathy 100 Erie PA F70-74 Sprint Triathlon

71 1:57:18 Zuba Nellie 108 Cranberry Twp PA F50-54 Sprint Triathlon

72 1:59:56 McCann Kevin 170 Erie PA M40-44 Sprint Triathlon

73 2:03:09 Weiss Matthew 189 New York NY M20-24 Sprint Triathlon

74 2:03:42 Geib Madison 130 Fairview PA F19&U Sprint Triathlon

75 2:04:45 O’Grady Jessica 121 Niagara Falls NY F35-39 Sprint Triathlon

76 2:04:55 Wilmoth Shelly 105 Erie PA F55-59 Sprint Triathlon

77 2:07:44 Passerotti Susan 2 Erie PA F50-54 Double Findley

78 2:09:55 Fox Gregory 154 Ellwood City PA M60-64 Sprint Triathlon

79 2:13:37 Harned Tricia 128 Erie PA F25-29 Sprint Triathlon

80 2:14:22 Otto Christine 112 PORTVILLE NY F50-54 Sprint Triathlon

81 2:17:13 Krevat Scott 159 Buffalo NY M55-59 Sprint Triathlon

82 2:25:52 Kuntz Cheryl 123 Buffalo NY F30-34 Sprint Triathlon
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Relay Team

1st Place 1:32:50 Stancliff/Shenk Lynn/Dave 110 Erie PA Relay Team Sprint Relay

AQUABIKE

1st Place Female 1:09:00 Benchley Pamela 25 Dunkirk NY F50-54 Sprint AquaBike

1st Place Male 53:00 Wheeler Edward 21 Strongsville OH M65-69 Sprint AquaBike

2nd Place Male 53:58 Rowley Michael 20 Scottsville NY M70-74 Sprint AquaBike

3rd Place Male 54:11 Woods Simon 22 Pittsford NY M45-49 Sprint AquaBike

1:00:25 Yuen Chris "Hot Mess" 19 Niagara Falls NY M45-49 Sprint AquaBike

1:23:00 Pagliari Nick 18 Erie PA M45-49 Sprint AquaBike

Women Awards - Sprint Triathlon

PLACE FINISH TIME Bib # Age Group First Name Last Name City State Event

1st Place Overall 1:17:25 5 F45-49 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Double Findley

2nd Place Overall 1:19:00 125 F30-34 Lauren Eckendorf Fairview PA Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place Overall 1:28:46 109 F50-54 Tina Fuhrman Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

Age Group Place

1st Place 1:57:04 100 F70-74 Kathy Schreckengost Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:41:03 103 F65-69 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:41:40 102 F65-69 Gretchen Myers Meadville PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:35:41 104 F60-64 Elizabeth Kelly Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:45:37 107 F55-59 Pamela Wassell Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:52:03 106 F55-59 Margie Lynch Cheswick PA Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 2:04:55 105 F55-59 Shelly Wilmoth Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:39:17 3 F50-54 Holly Wik Double Findley

2nd Place 1:46:59 4 F50-54 Andrea Lehman Double Findley

3rd Place 1:57:18 108 F50-54 Nellie Zuba Cranberry Twp PA Sprint Triathlon

4th Place 2:07:44 2 F50-54 Susan Passerotti Double Findley

5th Place 2:14:22 113 F50-54 Gretchen Copella Olean NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:30:04 115 F45-49 Nicola Macneil Rotterdam Junction NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:41:52 116 F45-49 Jennifer Davis Fredonia NY Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 1:53:04 114 F45-49 Elizabeth Hokaj Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:46:11 118 F40-44 Nora McCann Erie PA Sprint Triathlon
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1st Place 1:33:28 120 F35-39 Sarah Welch Cleveland OH Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:51:53 122 F35-39 Tara Minett Canonsburg PA Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 2:04:45 121 F35-39 Jessica O’Grady Niagara Falls NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:34:07 6 F30-34 Anna Carapella Double Findley

2nd Place 1:50:37 124 F30-34 Christina Kinney Williamsville NY Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 2:25:52 123 F30-34 Cheryl Kuntz Buffalo NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:40:37 129 F25-29 Allison Chertack Buffalo NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:43:35 127 F25-29 Emily Turek Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 1:51:00 126 F25-29 Mary Wassell Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

4th Place 2:13:37 128 F25-29 Tricia Harned Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 2:03:42 130 F19&U Madison Geib Fairview PA Sprint Triathlon

Men Awards - Sprint Triathlon

PLACE Finish Time Bib # Age Group First Name Last Name City State Event

1st Place Overall 1:06:16 177 M35-39 Ryan Lawrence Union City PA Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place Overall 1:10:10 156 M60-64 KC Bailey Geneseo NY Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place Overall 1:11:23 12 M45-49 Jonathan Pesansky Corning NY Double Findley

Age Group Place

1st Place 1:26:46 150 M70-74 Terry Habecker Ithaca NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:14:49 152 M65-69 Philip Friedman Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:22:01 151 M65-69 Mike Durlin Girard PA Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 1:36:29 153 M65-69 Ray Dworakowski Girard PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:55:28 155 M60-64 James Kinney Hillsborough NJ Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 2:09:55 154 M60-64 Gregory Fox Ellwood City PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:13:13 158 M55-59 Brian Emelson Rochester NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:15:43 157 M55-59 Scott Tyczka Buffalo NY Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 1:26:08 160 M55-59 Ray Nicolia Orchard Park NY Sprint Triathlon

4th Place 1:32:37 161 M55-59 Jim Norton Buffalo NY Sprint Triathlon

5th Place 2:17:13 159 M55-59 Scott Krevat Buffalo NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:14:16 162 M50-54 Cameron Townsend Buffalo NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:18:28 9 M50-54 Marc Uhteg Chaffee NY Double Findley

3rd Place 1:22:28 8 M50-54 Paul Locke Perrysburg NY Double Findley
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4th Place 1:24:32 10 M50-54 David Mostoller Mullica Hill NJ Double Findley

5th Place 1:39:03 163 M50-54 Dan Giannelli North East PA Sprint Triathlon

6th Place 1:39:40 164 M50-54 Paul Becker North East PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:25:16 167 M45-49 Noel Bonk Brewerton NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:25:39 11 M45-49 Jonathan Fennick New Castle PA Double Findley

3rd Place 1:50:14 169 M45-49 Doug LaFever Cazenovia NY Sprint Triathlon

4th Place 1:50:37 168 M45-49 Kevin Gibbs Youngstown NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:26:09 173 M40-44 Jody Fox Corry PA Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:30:57 14 M40-44 Michael Schultz Hamburg NY Double Findley

3rd Place 1:34:41 171 M40-44 Jeffrey Spaeder Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

4th Place 1:42:50 175 M40-44 Thomas Craig Mc Donald PA Sprint Triathlon

5th Place 1:45:02 174 M40-44 Scott Surra Kersey PA Sprint Triathlon

6th Place 1:47:41 13 M40-44 Walter Novosel New Wilmington PA Double Findley

7th Place 1:50:14 172 M40-44 Brad Hilimon Cheektowaga NY Sprint Triathlon

8th Place 1:54:12 176 M40-44 Ben Minett Canonsburg PA Sprint Triathlon

9th Place 1:59:56 170 M40-44 Kevin McCann Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:31:32 179 M35-39 Robert Aucoin Randolph NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:43:04 178 M35-39 Luke Adinolfe Newfane NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:12:08 183 M30-34 Martin Roberts Lakewood OH Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:16:34 15 M30-34 Tim Cassidy East Liverpool OH Double Findley

3rd Place 1:45:04 181 M30-34 Joel Newburg Dunkirk NY Sprint Triathlon

4th Place 1:46:43 180 M30-34 Cody Irwin Lockport NY Sprint Triathlon

5th Place 1:47:22 182 M30-34 Cody Felt Dunkirk NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:25:01 185 M25-29 Jimmy Kane Lockport NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:22:18 192 M20-24 Steven LaFever Cazenovia NY Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:28:43 190 M20-24 Austin Albericci Closter NJ Sprint Triathlon

3rd Place 1:28:51 186 M20-24 Ian Maddock Clymer NY Sprint Triathlon

4th Place 1:34:02 187 M20-24 Jack Peterson Erie PA Sprint Triathlon

5th Place 1:44:43 188 M20-24 Colin Maddock Lakewood OH Sprint Triathlon

6th Place 1:48:03 191 M20-24 Joshua Foust West Sand Lake NY Sprint Triathlon

7th Place 2:03:09 189 M20-24 Matthew Weiss New York NY Sprint Triathlon

1st Place 1:17:09 193 M19&U Jason Seevers North East PA Sprint Triathlon

2nd Place 1:22:44 194 M19&U Charlie Minor Meadville PA Sprint Triathlon
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